
                                         GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 
                                                      PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

    

                          NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER :11/EE/WRD-I/e-tender/2019-20,  Dated: - 31-01-2020 

 

The Executive Engineer, Water Resource  Division No-I, Kunjaban, Agartala, Tripura. invites on behalf of 

the ‘Governor of Tripura’ percentage rate e-tender from the Central & State public sector undertaking / 

enterpriseand eligible Bidders /Firms/Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD/TTAADC/MES/CPWD/ 

Railway /Other State PWD up to 3.00 P.M. on 24-02-2020  for the following works:- 

 

 

SL. 

No. 

 

Name of Work. 

 

E
st

im
a

te
d

 

C
o

st
. 

E
a

rn
e

st
 

M
o

n
e

y
. 

Ti
m

e
 f
o

r 

C
o

m
p

le
ti
o

n
 

La
st

 d
a

te
 

a
n

d
 t

im
e

 f
o

r 

D
o

c
u

m
e

n
t 

D
o

w
n

 

lo
a

d
in

g
&

 

B
id

d
in

g
 

Ti
m

e
 a

n
d

 

d
a

te
 o

f 

o
p

e
n

in
g

 

o
f 

b
id

.   
D

o
c

u
m

e
n

t 

d
o

w
n

lo
a

d
i

n
g

a
n

d
b

id
d

in
g

a
ta

p
p

li

c
a

ti
o

n
 

C
la

ss
 o

f 

b
id

d
e

r 

 

1. 

 

SDRF/Protection of Trishabari from 
erosion of river Khowai. / SH : - C.C. 
Block. / Providing and laying cement 
concrete blocks. (Length = 160.00 
mtr) 

DNIeT No. 05 /SE/WRC-1/ DNIeT /2019-20. 

R
s.

1
,0

4
,8

8
,0

6
0
.0

0
 

 

R
s.

1
,0

4
,8

8
1
.0

0
 

 1
2
(T

w
e

lv
e

)m
o

n
th

s.
 

 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 U

p
 t

o
1

5
.0

0
H

rs
 o

n
 2

4
th

,F
e

b
ru

a
ry

’
2

0
2
0
. 

        

 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 A

t 
1

6
.0

0
H

rs
 o

n
 2

6
st
 ,
F
e

b
ru

a
ry

’
2

0
2

0
. 

           
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

h
tt

p
s:

//
tr

ip
u

ra
te

n
d

e
rs

.g
o

v
.i
n

 

    

 

  
  
  

  
  

  
  
  

  
  
  

  
  

  
  
  

  
  
  

A
p

p
ro

p
ri
a

te
 C

la
ss

 

2. SDRF/Protection of Khowai town area 
in different stretches under Khowai 
Municipal Area /Bank revetment work 
by cement concrete block/Gr-I. 

DNIeT No. 07/ SE/WRC-1/ DNIeT /2019-20. R
s.

4
9

,2
3
,3

3
5
.0

0
 

R
s.

4
9

,2
3
3
.0

0
 

6
(S

ix
)m

o
n

th
s.

  
  

  
  

 

3. SDRF/Protection of Khowai town area 
in different stretches under Khowai 
Municipal Area /Bank revetment work 
by cement concrete block/Gr-II. 

DNIeT No. 08/ SE/WRC-1/ DNIeT /2019-20. 

R
s.

4
9

,2
3

,3
3

5
.0

0
 

R
s.

4
9

,2
3

3
.0

0
 

 6
(S

ix
)m

o
n

th
s.

 

4. Anti erosion of Howrah river bank at 
Paschim Champamura near Khayerpur 
market area under RIDF-
XXIV(NABARD)/SH:-Providing   
C.C.block and PVC wire crates filled 
with bats. 

DNIeT No. 09/ SE/WRC-1/ DNIeT /2019-20. R
s.

3
3

,1
7

,2
5

1
.0

0
 

R
s.

3
3

,1
7

3
.0

0
 

2
(T

w
o

)m
o

n
th

s.
 

5. Restoration of LI Scheme at Sepai 
Hawoar,Samatal Para under Khowai 
Block of Khowai District during the year 
2018-19/SH:-Construction of pump 
house and other allied works(Job 
No.TR/03/MI/RIDF-XXIV/2018-19) 

DNIeT No. 51 /EE/WRD-1/DNIeT/2019-20. R
s2

3
,3

3
,6

0
2

.0
0

 

R
s.

2
3
,3

3
6

.0
0

 

6
(S

ix
)m

o
n

th
s.

 

6. Renovation of LI Scheme at Sambhu 

Dewanbari under Tulasikhar Block of 

Khowai District during the year 2018-

19(Job No.TR/32/MI/RIDF-XXIV/2018-

19) 

DNIeTNo:52/EE/WRD-1/DNIeT/2019-20 R
s.

7
,6

8
,4

8
2
.0

0
 

R
s.

7
,6

8
5
.0

0
 

6
(S

ix
)m

o
n

th
s.

 

  
 

     

                                                  Contd……….P/2                   Executive Engineer, 
                                                                                         Water Resource Division No.1, 

                                                                                                                    Kunjaban, Agartala, Tripura.   
 



                                                                        Page………..2. 

7. River bank protection from the erosion of 
Sonai River near the house of Mangaldas at 
Daspara near Mohanpur Bazar Ward No.8 
under Mohanpur Municipal Council during 
the year 2018-19/SH:-Manufacturing and 
placing of cement concrete Block(Length=95.00 
mtrs.)/55.00 mtrs.(Gr-1)(Job 
No,TR/03/FC(STATE PLAN)/2018-19. 

DNIeT No.44/EE/WRD-1/DNIeT/2019-20. 

R
s.
 1

9
,5

4
,1

6
3
.0

0
 

R
s.

1
9
,5

4
2
.0

0
 

3
(T

h
re

e
)m

o
n

th
s.

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

U
p

to
1
5
.0

0
H

rs
o

n
2
4

th
, 

F
e

b
ru

a
ry

’
2
0
2
0
. 

 

 A
t 

1
6
.0

0
H

rs
 
o

n
 
2
6

st
 

,F
e

b
ru

a
ry

’
2
0
2
0
. 

 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

h
tt

p
s:

//
tr

ip

u
ra

te
n

d
e

rs
.

g
o

v
.i
n

 

    

  A
p

p
ro

p
ri
a

te
 C

la
ss

 

A
p

p
ro

p
ri
a

te
 C

la
ss

 

 

1.Bid documents consisting of qualification information and eligibility criteria of bidders, plans, 
specifications, drawings, the schedule of quantities of the various classes of work to be done and 
the set of terms and conditions of the contract to be complied with by the bidder, can be seen in 
the website https://tripuratenders.gov.in at free of cost between 31 -01-2020  and 24 -02-2020. 

Bid fee and Earnest Money are to be paid electronically over the online payment facility 
provided in the portal any time after start date of bid submission and before bid submission end 
date using Net Banking facility by the bidders bearing No. (SBI IFSC Code :SBIN0016355,Bank A/C 

No.38615064794)  The Bid Fee of `Rs.2,500.00 (Rupees two thousand  & five hundred) only for Sl.No.1 
& Rs.1,000.00(Rupees One thousand)only for Sl.No.2 to 6 to be paid electronically over the Online 
Payment facility, is Non-Refundable and to be deposited to the Government account 
automatically as revenue. 

2.a) Bid shall be uploaded in single-bid system with all Pre-Qualification and other details. Bidder 
shall participate in bid online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in, for which they shall 
register/enroll themselves in the same website. Submission of bids physically is not permitted. 

      b)  To participate in bid, the bidder shall have a valid Class 2/Class 3 Digital Signature 
Certificate (DSC), obtained from the certifying authorities enlisted by Controller of Certifying 
Authorities (CCA) at http://cca.gov.in  

      c)  Bids will be opened online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in at 16.00  Hrs on  
26-02-2020  in the office of the Executive Engineer,Water Resource Division No.1,Kunjaban,Agartala. 
If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be 
opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. 

3.If a bidder is enlisted in the PWD as well as in MES, P&T, Railways or State PWDs he shall be eligible 
to bid for works up to the amount permitted by virtue of his enlistment in the PWD even if he may 
be authorized to bid for bigger works in the CPWD/ MES/P&T and/or Railways. 

4.Bids of intending bidders who are near relatives of Divisional Accountant or Superintending 
Engineer or Executive Engineer or Assistant Engineer or Junior Engineer of the Circle in which the 
work is to be executed, will be rejected. 

Note: A near relative includes wife, husband, parents, in-laws, children, brothers, sisters, uncles, 
aunts and cousins.                                                                                    

                                                                                                                    
(Er.Pankaj Kumar Raha)                                                                

                                                                            Executive Engineer, 

                                                                                                                       Water Resource Division No-I 

                                                                                                              Kunjaban, Agartala, Tripura.   

 

                                                      Contd…………….P/3.                         

               

 

                                                          

 

 

 

 

                                                               

 

https://tripuratenders.gov.in/
https://tripuratenders.gov.in/
http://cca.gov.in/
https://tripuratenders.gov.in/


                                                                 Page…………3. 

 

5.No Engineer of Gazetted rank or other official employed in the Engineering or Administrative 

duties in an Engineering Department of the State Government is allowed to work as a bidder for a 

period of two years after his retirement from government services, without Government permission. 

This contract is liable to be cancelled if either the bidder or any of his employees is found any time 

to be such a person who has not obtained the permission of the Government as stated above 

before submission of the bid or engagement in the bidder’s service. 

6.If the percentage quoted in the pre-defined BOQ by a bidder is found to be either abnormally 

high or due to unethical practices adopted at the time of bidding process, such bids shall be 

rejected.                                                                                        

7.Each Bidder shall submit only one bid for the work.  A bidder who submits more than one bid will 

cause disqualification of all the bids submitted by the bidder. 

8.The bidder, at the bidders own responsibility and risk, is advised to visit and examine the Site of 

Work and its surroundings and obtain all information that may be necessary for preparing the bid 

for entering into a contract, for construction of the work.  The costs of visiting the site shall be at the 

Bidder’s own expense. 

9.A)  The bid for the work shall remain valid for acceptance for a period 180 (one hundred 

eighty) days from the last date of submission of the bid.  

        B)  If any bidder withdraws his bid within the validity period then the Government shall, 

without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit the earnest money @ 50%. 

       C)  In  case the bidder fails to commence  the  work specified in  the  biding documents 

on 15th day or such time period as mentioned in letter of award after the  date  on  which  the  

Engineer-In-Charge  issues  written  orders  to  commence the  work,  or  from  the  date  of  

handing  over  of  the  site,  whichever  is  later,  the Government  shall,  without prejudice  to any  

other  right  or  remedy,  be  at  liberty to forfeit whole of the earnest money absolutely. 

10.Rate Quotation: 

(i) Bidder shall quote rate in percentage below / above /at par in figures only in the Bill of 

Quantity (BOQ) which is in MS-Excel (macro enabled) and should be downloaded from 

the e-procurement application https://tripuratenders.gov.in and the same BOQ should 

be filled up properly and uploaded as a part of bid with digital signing. 

(ii) Name of bidder must be written in the appropriate field of Bill of Quantity (BOQ) by 

bidder. 

11.Earnest Money of those bidders who are disqualified after technical evaluation will 

automatically be returned to the respective bidder’s bank account as used during on line 

payment, once the technical evaluation is completed in the e-procurement portal.  

 Earnest Money of all bidders including L1 will automatically be returned to their bank 

account once process of “Award of Contract” (AOC) is completed. In case of lowest rate quoting 

bidder i.e. L1, the bidder is to deposit a “Bank Guarantee” of equivalent amount of the Earnest 

Money from any Nationalized Bank having branch at Agartala in the format as prescribed by the 

Tender Inviting Authority (TIA) and to be deposited within 15(fifteen) days from the date of letter        

communicating to deposit the amount in favour of the concerned Executive Engineer by the 

bidder. 

 On receipt of “Bank Guarantee” from the L1 Bidder, the concerned Executive Engineer 

shall scrutinize its authenticity, validity and amount as per bid document.  

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

(Er.Pankaj Kumar Raha)                                                                

                                                                            Executive Engineer, 

                                                                                                                       Water Resource Division No-I 

                                                                                                                  Kunjaban, Agartala, Tripura.   

                                                           

                                                                   Contd……Page……….4. 

 

https://tripuratenders.gov.in/


 

                                                               Page……….4 

12.The security deposit will be collected by deductions from the running bills of the Bidders at the 

rate mentioned below and the earnest money will be treated as part of security deposit.   

Performance security only for bids with quoted rate less than the 15% of the estimated cost of work 

put to bid) may be accepted as Bank Guarantee of Scheduled Banks: - 

13.A sum @ 10% of the gross amount of the bill shall be deducted from each running bill of the 

Bidder till the sum along with the earnest money equal to amount of 10% of the bided value of the 

work subject to following limit.   

a. Bided value upto Rs.100.00 lakh Security Deposit @ 10% subject to maximum of Rs.5.0 

lakh. 

b. Bided value above Rs.100.00 lakh upto Rs.200.00 lakh Security Deposit @10% subject to 

maximum of Rs.15.0 lakh. 

c. Bided value above Rs.200.00 lakh Security Deposit @10% subject to maximum of Rs.25.0 

lakh. 

 In addition, the Bidder shall be required to deposit an amount equal to maximum 5% of the 

bided value of the contract as Performance Security (only for bids with quoted rate less than the 

(-) 15% of the estimated cost of work put to bid) within the period prescribed for commencement 

of work in the letter of award issued to him as per condition given in the NIT for single bid system.  

 For Bids up to 15% less than the estimated contract value of work, no additional security 

deposit is required.  But for bid less than 15% of the Estimated Contract Value of work, the 

difference between the bided amount and 85% of the estimated contract value, shall be paid by 

the successful bidder at the time of concluding agreement as an additional security to fulfill the 

contract through a Bank Guarantee or Demand Draft on a Nationalized Bank / Scheduled bank in 

the prescribed format valid till completion of the work in all respects. 

14.If an individual makes the bid, it shall be digitally signed by him/her and the undertaking shall 

also be signed with his/her full name and his/her address.  If a firm makes the bid, a member of the 

firm shall digitally sign it and the undertaking shall be signed with the co-partnership name by the 

same member of the firm, who shall also sign his/her own name, and the name and address of 

each member of the firm shall be given. If the bid is made by a corporation, it shall be digitally 

signed by a duly authorized officer and the undertaking shall also be signed by the same duly 

authorized officer who shall produce with his/her bid satisfactory evidence of  

                      

15.his/her authorization. Such corporation submitting bids may be required to furnish evidence of 

its corporate existence, before the contract is executed.      

16.The percentage rate quoted by the Bidder shall be deemed to be inclusive of the sales and 

other levies, duties, royalties, cess, toll taxes of Central and State Governments, local bodies and 

authorities that the Bidder will have to pay for the performance of this contract. The employer will 

perform such duties about the deduction of such taxes at source as per applicable law. 

17. Other details can be seen in the bid documents and for any enquiry, please contact by e-mail 

to wrdivision1@rediffmail.com                                                                                              
 

 

                                                                                                                                                    (SIGNATURE) 

 

Designation:-                                                                                                 (Er.Pankaj Kumar Raha)                                                                

                                                                                 Executive Engineer, 

                                                                                                    Water Resource Division No-I 

                                                                                                                       Kunjaban, Agartala,  

 

 
Contd……Page……….5 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

                                                              Page……………….5. 

 

Memo No: F.16(2)/EE/WRD-I/ 5670-98                                                                                                   Dated:- 31-01-2020 

 

 

1-2..                 The Chief Engineer, Tripura,PWD(R &B)/ PWD [WR] , Kunjaban , Agartala. 

 

     3.               The Director of Information, Cultural Affairs and Tourism, Government of Tripura, Agartala for arranging 

publication as mentioned below: 

                         a) Four local leading News Papers per Format – A [8(eight) copies & CD enclosed] 

  

4.                   The Nodal Officer, Office of the Executive  Engineer, PWD(WR), Investigation Division, Kunjaban, 

Agartala with a soft copy (CD media) of FORMAT-A in ‘MS Word’ along with a hard copy with the 

request to arrange for publication in the State Government web site www.tripura.nic.in 

5-7                    The Superintending Engineer, W.R. Circle No. I, Kunjaban / W.R. Circle No. II, 

Kumarghat/W.R. Circle No. III, Udaipur. 

 8.                The Superintendent, Printing & Stationary Department, Agartala for arranging publication 

in the next issue of Tripura Gazette. 

 

  9-15.          The Executive Engineer, Water Resource Division No-II, Agartala/III, Udaipur/IV, Belonia/V,        

Kamalpur/VI,Kailasahar/VII, Pecharthal./Resource  Division,Panchamukh.  

  

 16-20.          The Assistant Engineer, Water Resource Sub-Division, Jirania /Mohanpur/Teliamura/ Khowai/ Khowai 

Barrage Sub-Division Chakmaghat. 

 

21-24. Divisional Accountant / Cashier / Notice Board / Office Copy.  

  25.                  The Secretary, All Tripura Contractor(s) Association,AitormaSentrum , 4th Floor , Sakuntala Road , 

Agartala. 

26.                  The Officer-in-Charge.N.C.C.P.S.Agartala for information. 

27-28.     Sri Pranay Choudhury,A.E.WRD-1,Kunjaban,Agartala./Sri Gautam Choudhury,A.E.WRD-

1,Kunjaban,Agartala.                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                          

 

  

 

 

 

                                              

(Er.Pankaj Kr.Raha) 

                                                                                                                                    Executive Engineer 

                                                                                         Water Resource Division No-I 

                                                                                        Kunjaban, Agartala,  
                                                                                      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.tripura.nic.in/


 
                                                                                   GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 

                                                                                   PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

                    

                   NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER :-11/EE/WRD-I/e-tender/2019-20                  Dated:-   31-01-2020 

 

The Executive Engineer, Water Resource  Division No-I, Kunjaban, Agartala, Tripura. invites on behalf of 

the ‘Governor of Tripura’ percentage rate e-tender from the Central & State public sector undertaking / 

enterpriseand eligible Bidders /Firms/Agencies of appropriate class registered with 

PWD/TTAADC/MES/CPWD/Railway /Other State PWD up to 3.00 P.M. on 24-02-2020 for the following 

work:- 
 

 

Last date and time for document downloading and bidding up to 3.00 P.M. on 24-02-2020 and 

Time and date of opening of bid at 16.00 Hrs. on 26-02-2020 if possible. 

Notes:-For more details kindly visit :Https://tripuratenders.gov.i                  For and  on  behalf of the Governor of Tripura 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
(Er.Pankaj Kr.Raha) 

                             Executive Engineer 

                                                                                                                               Water Resource Division No-I 

                                                                                                                       Kunjaban, Agartala,  
 

Memo No: F.16(2)/EE/WRD-I/5670-98                                                                                                                            Dated:- 31-01-2020 

 
1-2..                 The Chief Engineer, Tripura,PWD(R &B)/ PWD [WR] , Kunjaban , Agartala. 
 

     3.               The Director of Information, Cultural Affairs and Tourism, Government of Tripura, Agartala for arranging 
publication as mentioned below: 

                         a) Four local leading News Papers per Format – A [8(eight) copies & CD enclosed] 
  

4.                   The Nodal Officer, Office of the Executive  Engineer, PWD(WR), Investigation Division, Kunjaban, 
Agartala with a soft copy (CD media) of FORMAT-A in ‘MS Word’ along with a hard copy with the 
request to arrange for publication in the State Government web site www.tripura.nic.in 

5-7                    The Superintending Engineer, W.R. Circle No. I, Kunjaban / W.R. Circle No. II, 
Kumarghat/W.R. Circle No. III, Udaipur. 
 8.                The Superintendent, Printing & Stationary Department, Agartala for arranging publication 
in the next issue of Tripura Gazette. 

 
  9-15.          The Executive Engineer, Water Resource Division No-II, Agartala/III, Udaipur/IV, Belonia/V,        

Kamalpur/VI,Kailasahar/VII, Pecharthal./Resource  Division,Panchamukh.  
  

 16-20.          The Assistant Engineer, Water Resource Sub-Division, Jirania /Mohanpur/Teliamura/ Khowai/ Khowai 
Barrage Sub-Division Chakmaghat. 

 
21-24. Divisional Accountant / Cashier / Notice Board / Office Copy.  

  25.                  The Secretary, All Tripura Contractor(s) Association,AitormaSentrum , 4th Floor , Sakuntala Road , 
Agartala. 

26.                  The Officer-in-Charge.N.C.C.P.S.Agartala for information. 
27-28.     Sri Pranay Choudhury,A.E.WRD-1,Kunjaban,Agartala./Sri Gautam Choudhury,A.E.WRD-

1,Kunjaban,Agartala.                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                         (Er.Pankaj Kr.Raha) 

                                                                                                                                           Executive Engineer 

                                                                                                      Water Resource Division No-I 

                                                                                                    Kunjaban, Agartala,  
                                                                                                               Office Phone No.0381- 235-0206. 

SL.

No. 

Name of Work. Estimated 

Cost. 

Earnest 

Money. 

Time for 

Completion 

1. DNIeT No. 05 /SE/WRC-1/ DNIeT /2019-20. Rs.1,04,88,060.00 

 

Rs.1,04,881.00 

 

12(Twelve)months. 

2. DNIeT No. 07 /SE/WRC-1/ DNIeT /2019-20. Rs.49,23,335.00 Rs.49,233.00 6(Six)months.        

 

3. DNIeT No. 08/SE/WRC-1/ DNIeT /2019-20. Rs.49,23,335.00 Rs.49,233.00  6(Six)months. 

4. DNIeT No. 09 /SE/WRC-1/ DNIeT /2019-20. Rs.33,17,251.00 Rs.33,173.00 2(Two)months. 

5. DNIeT No. 51 /EE/WRD-1/ DNIeT /2019-20. Rs23,33,602.00 Rs.23,336.00 6(Six)months. 

6. DNIeT No. 52 /EE/WRD-1/ DNIeT /2019-20 Rs.7,68,482.00 Rs.7,685.00 6(Six)months. 

7. DNIeT No. 44 /EE/WRD-1/ DNIeT /2019-20 Rs.19,54,163 Rs.19542.00 3(Three)months. 

http://www.tripura.nic.in/

